

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), (Muzaffarabad)

Reference No: MUZ/ENG-IP/052193/2019

Dated: 02-04-2019

INVITATION TO BID

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF IP BASED SECURITY CAMERAS SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM, NVR & LED MONITOR AT SBP-BSC (BANK), MUZAFFARABAD

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Muzaffarabad invites sealed bids for "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of IP based security cameras surveillance system, NVR and LED Monitor at SBP-BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad" from their Manufacturers or Authorized Dealers / Distributors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue.

Description	Date & Time of Bid Submission	Date & Time of Technical Bid opening
Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of		
IP based security cameras surveillance system,	02-05-2019	02-05-2019
NVR and LED Monitor at SBP-BSC (Bank),	till 11:00 AM	at 11:30 AM
Muzaffarabad		

Bidding documents for above project containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at the office of Assistant Chief Manager (GSU/Engg.) SBP BSC (Bank) Upper Chattar Muzaffarabad (Phone No. 05822-921927) during office hours. Price of bidding documents for above mentioned project is **Rs. 500/-** (Non-refundable) in the form of pay order/ demand draft in favor of **State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank)**, **Muzaffarabad**.

The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents along with Bid Security of 2% (Refundable) of the Bid Price, must be dropped in tender box kept in the office of the PA to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank), **Muzaffarabad** as per details mentioned in the above table. This advertisement is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> & <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u>.

- Sd/-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad Tel: 05822-921927 Fax: 05822-921671 E-Mail: ms.khan@sbp.org.pk